east eighty (80) fectrtWnce so;-t- h forty oue (41 )

feet, thence west eighty (.50) feet, thence south
forty one (41) tcctto the pbse of hrginui g.

Alo, (onimenciiij at the po'ith-- w est corner of
lot No. two-(2- ) in Thomas and leidig 'i addition
to the Town of Bourbon, tSwxc e:t one hundred
and twenty six (126) feet, lheee corth peventy
and tea twdfita (70 10 12) feet, thtnee west for-

ty s'x ( IC) fect, thence eouth forty one 41 feet
id four 1 in; Lesi, thence west eigheen 18 fect.

thence south eighteen (18; feet, thence west
twenty 20 feet, thence north one 1 foot, thence